A10 571.40

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) 04-27-2007



AP13 Recid PCT/PTO 19 APR 2007

3HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

, , ,		OUR FILE 16-778P/US- 3415
To the Honorable Commissioner	103400056	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2.	. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kevin Kershisnik Donna Norton Douglas Etsinger Eric Wolfe David Selvig Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:		Name: Pertech Resources, Inc. Street Address: 860 College View Drive City: Riverton State: Wyoming Zip: 82501
	. Ac	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name	
Other		
Execution Date: March 20, 2007		11/165794
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 20, 2007; March 19, 2007; March 20, 2007; March 20, 2007; March 20, 2007 & March 19, 2007 		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B.	. Patent No.(s)
	l CC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
···		tached? Yes No Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docume		Total Humber of applications and patents involved.
should be mailed:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)·····\$40.00
Name: John R. Hlavka		☐ Enclosed
Marie. Boriera. Hilavia		Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Tarolli, Sundheim,</u>	Covell,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<u>& Tummino L.L.P</u>		
Street Address: 1300 East Ninth S		D
<u>Suite 1700</u>	8.	Deposit Account number:
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 441	14	20-0090
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original document. John R. Hlavka 	d belief, the foreg	poing information is true and correct and any attached copy April 19, 2007
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
<u> </u>	I Number of pages incl	lusting cover sheet, attachments, and document

IAP13 Recid PCT/PTO 19 APR 2007

16-778P/US - 3415

ASSIGNMENT

11/665794

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Kevin Kershisnik, Donna Norton, Eric Wolfe, David Selvig, Jon Walker, Douglas Etsinger and Jeff Cooper citizens of the United States of America and residing at 301 Country Club Drive, Riverton, Wyoming 82501; 70 Alaska Road, Riverton, Wyoming 82501; 101 Lost Wells Butte, Riverton, Wyoming 82501; P.O. Box 1146, Riverton, Wyoming 82501; P.O. Box 356, Pavillion, Wyoming 92523; 54 Alaska Road, Riverton, Wyoming 82501; and 703 Cherry, Riverton, Wyoming 85201, respectively, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Pertech Resources, Inc., a Wyoming corporation with a principal place of business at 860 College View Drive, Riverton, Wyoming 82501, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled TRANSACTION PRINTER, invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor, filed as Provisional Application U.S. Serial No. 60/627,672, on November 12, 2004, and PCT/US2005/041124, on November 10, 2005, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Pertech Resources, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to convey said entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said Pertech Resources, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Pertech Resources, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Pertech Resources, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or our own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Pertech Resources, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

Kevin Kershisnik

PATENT

REEL: 019231 FRAME: 0128

Donna Norton

Donna Norton

Eric Wolfe

David Selvig

Douglas Etsinger

STATE OF WYOMING

COUNTY OF FREMONT

On this <u>30</u> day of March, 2007, personally appeared before me Kevin Kershisnik, Donna Norton, Eric Wolfe, David Selvig, Jon Walker, Douglas Etsinger and Jeff Cooper to me known to be the persons named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

TERRI K. HAYS - NOTARY PUBLIC

COUNTY OF STATE OF FREMONT WYOMING

My Commission Expires 7.37.08

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 019231 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 04/19/2007